Tableau noiretextras ;
Fournitures diverses. %

3. Tranches/Allotissement

Les travaux sontsubdivisés en 3 (trois) lots tels quedéfinis en objet.

4. Coût prévisionnel
Le coût prévisionnel de l'opération à l'issue des études préalables est de :

Lot 1: trente millions vingt et un mille trois cent deux (30 021302) Francs CFA.
Lot 2 : trente-cinq millions deux cent vingt-cinq mille quatre cent soixante-douze (35 225 472)

Francs CFA.

Lot 3 : quarante etun millions six cent soixante-dix-huit mille neuf cent quatre-vingt-huit (41 678 a
988) Francs CFA. f

5. Délai prévisionnel d'exécution
Ledélai maximum prévu par le Maître d'Ouvrage ou le Maître d'Ouvrage Délégué pourla réalisation des

travauxobjetdu présent appel d'offres est de :
Lot 1 : quatre (4) Mois
Lot 2 : quatre {4} Mois
Lot 3 :

[...]

institution financière agréée par le Ministre chargé des finances pour émettre les cautions dans le domaine des
marchés publics dont la liste figuredans la pièce 14 du DAO dont le montant s'élève à :

Lot 1 : sixcent mille quatre cent vingt-sept (600 427) Francs CFA ;
Lot 2 : sept cent quatre mille cinq cent dix (704 510) FrancsCFA ;
Lot 3 : huit cent trente-trois mille cinqcent quatre-vingts (833 580) Francs CFA ;

Etvalable jusqu'àtrente (30) joursau-delàde ladate initiale de validité des offres. L'absencede la caution
de soumission délivrée par une banque de premierordre ou un organismefinancier de première catégorieautorisé

[...]

La version physique du dossier d'appel d'offres peut être obtenue à la Structure Interne de Gestion

Administrative des Marchés Publics du Conseil Régional de L'Ouest dès publication du présent avis, contre
versement d'une somme non remboursable des frais d'achat du DAO de quatre-vingt-trois mille ('83 000) Francs
CFA, payable à la recette du Conseil Régional sis à l'immeuble siège du Conseil Régional au lieudit SOCAD/^
derrière le stade de Toket. m

Il est également possible d'obtenir ia version électronique du dossier par téléchargement gratuit aux

[...]

electrical work ;
Blackboard and extras ;
Miscellaneous supplies.

3. Tranches/Allotment

The Works are subdivided into tranches and /or lots defined here below: 3 (three)

4. Estimated cost

The estimated cost ofthe opérationfollowing preliminary studies is:
lot 1: thirty million twenty-one thousand three hundred two (30 021 302) Francs CFA.
Lot 2 : thirty flve million two hundred twenty five thousand four hundred seventy two (35

225 472) Francs CFA.
Lot3 : forty one million six hundred seventy eight thousand nine hundred eighty eight (41

678 988) Francs CFA.

5. Estimated exécution deadiine

The maximum time frame provided for by the Project Owner orDeiegated Project Owner for the exécution
ofWorks subjectofthis invitation to tender is

lot 1: four (4) Month
Lot 2 : four (4) Month
Lot 3 : four (4) Month

[...]

or institution approved by the Minister in chargeoffinance to issue bondsfor public contracte and whoselist appears
indocument14 of the Tender File (TF), of an amountof

lot1: sixhundred thousand four hundred twenty-seven (600427) Francs CFA;
Lot2 ; seven hundred four thousand five hundred ten {704 510) Francs CFA ;
Lot 3 : eight hundred thirty three thousandfive hundred eighty (833 580) FrancsCFA ;

And valid up tothirty (30) days beyond the initial date limit ofthe validity ofbids. The absence ofthe bid bond
issued by a first-rate bank orfinanciai body offirst category authorised by the Minister in chargeofFinance to issue

[...]

on any other etectronic communication means indicated bythe Project Owner.

11. Acquisition of tenderfile
The hardcopyofthe file maybe obtainedfrom intemalpublics contractsadministrative managemententity

notice is published against payment of a non-refundabie sum of 83 000 (eighty-three thousand) CFA Francs,
payable at SOCADA behind the toket stadium.

Itis equaily possible to obtainthe electronic versionof the Tender File bydownioading itfree ofcharge through
the addresses indicated above. Flowever, online submission is subject to the payment of Tender File purchase